The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 11 /2024

Date : 20th Jan, 2024

SUB: 2ND INDO-BANGLADESH FRIENDSHIP CAMP

Dear Madam/Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Bharat Scouts and Guides is hosting the 2nd Indo-Bangladesh Friendship Camp at Snow View Camping site and National Adventure Institute, Kurseong, Darjeeling, West Bengal. This event will be jointly organised by the Bharat Scouts and Guides and Bangladesh Scouts. In this event Scouts and Guides will assemble to celebrate unity, camaraderie and exchange cultural unity and also witness an extraordinary adventure. Details of the event are as follows:

Name of the Event	:	2 nd Indo-Bangladesh Friendship Camp
Dates	:	26 th February to 02 nd March 2024
Venue	:	National Adventure Institute Kurseong Darjeeling, West Bengal
Who can Participate	:	Scout/Guide – 12-16 Years, Rover/Ranger- 15-25 Years and Adult Leader above 26 years in the ratio 8:1
Camping charges	:	Rs. 2750/- per head to be deposited during registration at the camp site. Fee includes accommodation, hospitality, Event Souvenir and Darjeeling Sightseeing for a day.
How to Reach	:	 Nearest Railway station- New Jalpaiguri (NJP)/ Siliguri Junction from NJP / Siliguri to Kurseong Tata Sumo, jeep is available @Rs250 /@Rs200 per head. From Siliguri Junction, Buses are also available to reach Kurseong. After reaching Kurseong station, local transportation is available to reach camp site.

JDS/08.01.2024.

		❖ Walk able distance 15-20 minutes from Kurseong
		station to camp site.
		For Assistance contact the following:
		1. Shri Jogendra Prasad State Commissioner (C)
		Mobile No. +91 9832071919
		2. Shiri Vivek Kumar Das – Jr. Instructor, NAI
		Kurseong, Mobile No. +91 9931437452
Last Date of Application	:	As the quota is limited, preference will be on the basis
		of 'First Come First Serve' the application duly
		recommended by the state Association should reach
		NHQ, New Delhi on or before 10/02/2024.

State Association is requested to kindly recommend the names of willing Scout/Guide/Rover/Ranger along with Adult leader who are interested to participate in this Friendship camp between India and Bangladesh Scouts and forward the application to NHQ at info@bsgindia.org with a copy to the Bharat Scouts and Guides West Bengal State in email bsgwbshq@gmail.com so as to reach NHQ, New Delhi by 10/02/2024.

Thanking You,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.